
  Republic of the Philippines 

PROVINCE OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

Provincial Capitol, Estaka, Dipolog City 

Email add: bidsandawards22@gmail.com 

 

November 26, 2024 

INVITATION TO BID 

Rescheduling of the procurement activities due to NONE BIDS RECEIVED & DECLARATION OF FAILURE 

OF BIDDING 

The Provincial Government of Zamboanga del Norte through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) is 

inviting interested parties/ bidders to bid for the following contract:  

Contract ID: PR#300(01)24-11-025(C) 

Contract Name: Procurement of IT Equipment (All In One Desktop Computer, & etc.) 

Location/Purpose: For the use of the Provincial Development Council (PDC) Secretariat IT Supplies and 

Equipment. 

Approved Budget for the 

Contract (ABC): 

P281,920.00 

(inclusive of all applicable taxes) 

 
 Bidders are hereby advised that the said procurement was rescheduled due to none bids received. 

 Bidders/ contractors must have an expertise in undertaking a similar project, completed at least two similar contracts 

which the equivalent amount is at least 50% of the proposed project for bidding within the last three years. 

 Bidders are inform that the delivery term is 30 calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed. 

 Bidders/ Contractors shall submit their one (1) copy sealed envelope containing their technical and financial 

documents  

 Documents submitted must be in accordance with the checklist provided and must have a corresponding label or 

name plates.  

 The eligibility check/ screening as well as the Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use the non- discretionary "pass/ 

fail" criteria.  

 Post qualification of the Lowest/ Single bids shall be conducted. 

 All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Evaluation of 

Bids, Post Qualification and Award of the Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provision of RA 9184 and its 

Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). 

 All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms in the amount stated in ITB Clause 14. 

 Bidding is restricted to Filipino Citizens/ sole proprietorships, partnerships or organizations with at least sixty percent 

(60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of 

a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA No. 

5183. 

 

The schedules of activities are listed as follows: 

 

BAC ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE 

Availability and Issuance of Bidding Documents November 27, 2024 – December 05, 2024 @ 08:30AM 

Deadline for the Submission of Bids December 05, 2024 @ 08:30 AM 

Bid Opening and Evaluation December 05, 2024 @ 09:00AM 

   
 Payment for bidding documents is a non- refundable amount of Five Hundred Pesos Only (Php500.00) payable to 

the Office of the Provincial Treasurer, Provincial Capitol Building, Dipolog City. 

 

 Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from the Office of the Bids and Awards Committee, Provincial 

Capitol Building during office hours @ 8:00AM - 5:00PM. 

 

 Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the address stated above. 

 

 The Provincial Government of Zamboanga del Norte reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of 

bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 

2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

 

 Bidding Documents will be electronically uploaded to the Philgeps website of the Provincial Office of 

Zamboanga del Norte at bidsandawards22@gmail.com. 

 

 

                                Atty. RAFAEL R. OSABEL, JR.  

                                                                                                      BAC Chairman  
 

 

 

mailto:bidsandawards22@gmail.com


 

 

 

 

 

Annex A: 

 

Procurement of IT Equipment (All In One Desktop Computer, & etc.) 

 

PR#300(01)24-11-025(C) 

ABC: P281,920.00 

 
1. 1 unit All in One Desktop Computer with complete accessories (like head set with microphone) 

Processor: up to 4.3 GHz Turbo Boost Technology, 12 MB L3 cache, 12 cores, 14 threads 

Chipset: Integrated SOC 

Memory: 16 GB DDR5-5600 MHz RAM (2 x 8GB) 

Hard Drive: 512 GB PCIe®NVMe™ M.2 SSD 

OS: License Operating System 

Expansion Slot: 2xM.2 Expansion Slots Socket 1 2230 

Type for WLAN Socket 3 Key M Type 2280 for SSD (PCIe/SATA) 

Expansion Bay: N/A 

LCD: 60.5cm (23.8”) diagonal, FHD (1920x1080), touch, IPS, three-sided micro-edge, anti-glare, 300 

nits, 99% sRGB 

Power Supply: 90W Smart AC power adapter 

Keyboard & Mouse: 510 White Wireless Keyboard and mouse combo 

LAN: Integrated 10/100/1000 GbE LAN 

WLAN: Realtek RTL8852BE Wi-Fi 6 (2x2) and Bluetooth® 

5.3 wireless card (supporting gigabit data rate) 

Bluetooth: Yes 

Ports: Rear: USB 2.0 Type – A 

2 USB Type – A 5Gbps signaling rate 

1 USB Type – C® 5GBps signaling rate 

Warranty: Warranty 2/2/2 

License Office suites installed 

Color(s): Shell White 

2. 1 unit High-end Laptop 

Specification 

6-inch 32 Processor: 14 cores/ 20 Threads / 5GHz/ 24 mb cache – 15-6 inch 

GB/1TB Mobile Workstation 

Graphic Card: 16 GB 

Electronic Energy Star labeling (Estar) 

License Operating System Pro Series 

OS Localization 

Dual AryMic 5MP USB2 IR WFOV Integrated 

Camera 

15.6 inch AG FHD (1920x1080) LED UWVA 250 

F5MP IR bnt LCD Panel 

32GB (2x16GB) DDR5 5200 SODIMM Memory 

1TB PCIe-4x4 2280 NVMe TLC Solid State Drive 

No Near Field Communication (No NFC) 

Intel AX211 Wi-Fi 6E 160 MHz + Bluetooth 5.3 WW 

WLAN 

Fingerprint Sensor 

Active SmartCard 

6 Cell 83 WHr Long Life 

150W Slim 4.5mm PFC Smart (3-pin) AC Adapter 

Clickpad Backlit with numeric keypad spill resistant 

Country Localization 

1/1/0 Warranty 

No vPro AMT supported 

Tamper Lock 

Standard Packaging 

C5 1.0m Tag Premium Power Cord 

Electronic TCO Certified labeling 

15.6 Top Load 

3-year Onsite Care Mobile 

Workstation Hardware Support Wty 

Slim Wireless Mouse 

***Nothing Follows***  
 


